502043098 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony P. Burgard	08/27/2012
Robin E. Osterhout	08/27/2012
Jun Sun	08/28/2012
Priti Pharkya	08/27/2012
Mark J. Burk	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENOMATICA, INC.
Street Address:	10520 Wateridge Circle
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13527455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583141150 858-314-1200 Phone:

Email: cquatrino@jonesday.com, mvdiaz@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

JONES DAY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12956-137-999/871943-137 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Quatrino

Total Attachments: 3

source=12956-137-999_Assignment#page1.tif source=12956-137-999_Assignment#page2.tif source=12956-137-999_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028874 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

Date August 27 .2012 Robin E. Osterhout L.	S.
COUNTY OF 2012 before me, 2012 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Robin E. Osterhout, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ne
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Signature (Seal) DAWN COUGHLIN Commission # 1960533 Notary Public - California San Diago County My Com 1: Expires Nov 17, 2015	
Date August 28, 2012 Jun Sun	S.
COUNTY OF SUN LUCE On 8/28 2012 before me, Low Outlier, Notary Public, personally appeared Jun Sun, who proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	at
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	.),
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Signature DAWN COUGHLIN Commission # 1950533 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2015	

Date	L.S.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
On 2012 before me 2012 before me 2012 before me 3012 before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	to
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature	
Date August 23, 2012 Mark J. Bark	L.S
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
On 2012 before one. 2012 before one. Notary Public, personally appeared Mark J. Burk, who proved me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	to
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Signature DAWN COUGHLIN Commission # 1980533 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Nov 17, 2015	